	M PTO-1 595 . 6-93)	RECC	05-2	1-19	99	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Tradem	
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	To the Honorable Commission	ner of Paten.		4573		hed original	documents or co	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				me and address	of receiving	party(ies)	30608 30608 18 18 18
	Ming-Kwei Lee Wen-Han Hung				me: Winbond i	Electronics	Corp.	09/30
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								ř =
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Str	eet Address: N	o. 4 Creation	on Road III, Sci	ence-Based
	Assignment	☐ Merger		inc	lustrial Park			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change o	f Name					
	☐ Other			Cit	y: Hsinchu C	ountry: Taiv	van, R.O.C.	
Exe	cution Date: May 4, 1999			Addition	nal name(s) and a	ddress(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖸] _{No}
4.	Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):						
	If this document is being filed	together with	a new applicati	on, the e	xecution date o	of the applica	tion is: May 4,	1999
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			В.	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to		ondence				ind patents involv	
	Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF			7. T o	tal fee (37 CFR	3.41)		\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:			$ $ \boxtimes	Enclosed			
				☑ Aut	horized to be cl	harged to de	posit account (ar	y deficiencies)
	Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900							
					posit account n	number:		
	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101			13	3-0763			
				(A1	tach duplicate co	opγ of this pag	ge if paying by depo	osit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
				01	11111			
	Evan R. Witt		Lad	$\subseteq \mathcal{U}$	M		May 6,	1999
	Name of Person Signir	ng		Signa	ature		Da	te
/16/19 9	Total (00000016 09306000	number of page	es including co	ver sheet	, attachments,	and docume	nt: 2	
Neindamments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,								
(1) Ming-Kwei Lee and Wen-Han Hung								
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN								
 (2) Winbond Electronics Corp. having a place of business at (3) No. 4 Creation Rd. III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. 								
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the a entitled	right, title and interest in and to any and all							
(4) METHOD FOR FORMING A TITANIUM DIOXIDE LAYER								
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) May 4, 1999								
(b) filed on (5b)								
and assigned Serial No.								
including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.								
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.								
Upon said consideration, it is further ag but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic generally do everything possible which said A securing and maintaining patent protection as p	ations; execute all rightful other papers; and assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in							
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)							
May 4, 1999	Ming - Kwei Lee Ming-Kwei Lee							
May 4, 1999	Wen-Han Hung Wen-Han Hung							
WITNESSES:								

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 009954 FRAME: 0634